CSM_XW2F_DS_E_4_1
1
Connector-Terminal Block Conversion Units with Screwless Clamp Terminals
XW2F
Accelerate Reductions in Factory
Wiring and Labor with Screwless
Terminals.
• Clamp terminals eliminate the need to tighten screws.
• Just insert the ferrule to complete one-touch wiring.
Ordering Information
Connector-Terminal Block Conversion Units
Accessories (Order Separately)
Connecting Cables for Connector-Terminal Block Conversion Units
Refer to the XW2Z datasheet.
Ratings and Specifications
Number of input/
outputs
Number of
contacts
I/O
Common
Terminals
Model
Mounted Connector
model
Cable Connector
model
20 20 Inputs and
Outputs
NO
XW2F-20G7 XG4A-2031 XG4M-2030-T
40 40 XW2F-40G7 XG4A-4031 XG4M-4030-T
16 20
Inputs YES
XW2F-20G7-IN16 XG4A-2031 XG4M-2030-T
32 40 XW2F-40G7-IN32 XG4A-4031 XG4M-4030-T
16 20
Outputs YES
XW2F-20G7-OUT16 XG4A-2031 XG4M-2030-T
32 40 XW2F-40G7-OUT32 XG4A-4031 XG4M-4030-T
Rated current 1 A/point, 4 A/common
Rated voltage  24 VDC
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric strength 500 VAC for 1 min
Ambient operating temperature −10 to 55°C
Applicable
wires
Applicable wire sizes
AWG24 to AWG14 (core cross-sectional area: 0.21 to 2.08 mm2)
Outer diameter of insulation must be 3.6 mm max.
Stripped length AWG24 to 16: 9 to 11 mm, AWG14: 10.5 to 11.5 mm
XW2F
2
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
XW2F-20G7
Dimensions
Input and Output Terminal Block XW2F-20G7
XW2F-40G7
Dimensions
Input and Output Terminal Block XW2F-40G7
Model Number of contacts Dimension A (mm) Dimension B (mm)
XW2F-20G7 20 67.5 74.5
Sinle Row 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19
Double  Row 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
Model Number of contacts Dimension A (mm) Dimension B (mm)
XW2F-40G7 40 112.5 119.5

39
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 402 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19
1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39
21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39
Wiring Diagram
XW2F
3
XW2F-20G7-IN16, XW2F-20G7-OUT16
Dimensions
Input Terminal Block XW2F-20G7-IN16 (Orange)
Output Terminal Block XW2F-20G7-OUT16 (Yellow)
Model Number of contacts Dimension A (mm) Dimension B (mm)
XW2F-20G7-IN16
XW2F-20G7-IN16 20 95.5 85
Row A NC 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 NC
Row B V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Row C G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G
Row A NC 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 NC